Chain Saw MODEL 300

SERIAL NO. 20001 & UP

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

SEPTEMBER 1965

Page
: : ; Figure 1. Engine Exploded View - General. . . ... ... vvun 2
The following pages contain an illus- Figure 2.  Starter and Crankcase Cover Assemblies. . ....... 4
tratedpartslist for the Model 300 Chain Figure 3.  Oiler Tank and Fuel Tank Assemblies .. ......... 6
Saw. Due to smalldifferences between Figure 4.  Cover and Airbox Assemblies . .....coeuvernen 8
saws, it is important that the Serial Figure 5. Carburetor Assembly . . . v v v v v v vt v et ie e 10
Number of your saw be included when- Figure 6. PowerheddiABSEMBILY, ooi vieiene s ainie u eusinia sisiuss sl 12
ever spare parts are ordered. Figure 7.  Clutch Guard - Bar and Chain Assembly . ........ 14
L NicCULLOCH CORPORATION
6101 West Century Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 20045
COPYRIGHT-1965 # 62723

McCULLOCH CORPORATION MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED LIST PRICE 50 CENTS



MODEL
300

SERIAL NO. 20001 & UP

Figure 1. Engine Exploded View - General



MODEL
300
FIGURE 1. ENGINE EXPLODED VIEW — GENERAL FERIALHO 20001 UP

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 103729 Nub: = Hex 8/8=24 < joorv v v o siin o il s RN S e 2
2 100006 Washer =PIa B /8T i e st o ot ors 2
3 Guard Assy - Clutch (See Figure 7)....... 1
4 102388 Screw: - Hex hd:10-24 X 5/8 4n. 1g, 'is vivans vinn o viva snse o sleis o iy 2
5 103100 Lockwasher - No. 10 internal. . .. ... 2
53204C Spark Arrester Assy. . ........... e s T T PR 1
6 101191 . Nut-Hex10-24 ...... S b enei i 2
7 110371 . Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 1- 5/81n.1g AR et s el 2
8 53205C . Top Assy - Sparkarrester . ... ain s ot s et i e 14
9 * 51968 ‘ Baffle - Spark arrester. .. «....... ., .... 1
10 52424A 5 Bottom Assy - Spark arrester ......... 1
11 53652 Gasket - Sparkarrester . .. .. 0000 invinan 1
12 103746 MNub=Flexloes: tms s sisn aam S il 1
13 Clutch, Sprocket, Drum and Bearing Assy ....... 1
60315 el A Syl by LN 1
14 51468A 5 Springi=tGhteh L cern s e R 1
15 51464A «Bhoe S'Cluteh . . i v e o e lakaSeiuial drere SASTAE wise alers 4
16 60316 e de]voh S TRt o] IR N e b el S e i 0 B R RS R i . 1
17 103718 Springic Theuaten il irinnke S I 1
517748 Sprocket, Drum and Bearing Assy. ....... v Simiien i AT, B S 1
18 103688 : Bearing - Needle . ....... A DY e 1
19 517758 v oaprocketand Drumi AR L i i e 1
20 103879 Key:i— Woodruff =, « oo Siva oo w Wi . G i B Ty Do (R 1
21 51420 Washer - Sprocket ........... N A e S e s e e 1
22 Bar and Chain Assy (See Figure M) v v v v v v v vt vn e vn 1
23 102356 Screw - Fil hd 1/4-20 x 7/8in. lg. . v v v v v v v nn . 1
24 103267 Screw - Filhd 1/4-20 x lin. 1ge. v v v v v v vn W .. 2
25 101143 NuE el 4 () e e e el 3
26 57133 Saddle = Brame .. Gie nim val, v esie s v ok e s 1
27 62233 2hte la 2 E i s W TR SR e o S A e b e SRR S R Te R  Le 1
28 50062 Insulator - Frame ......... 3
29 63349 Erame and Grip:ASSY i mhietUiabat vy v A i s b ikl 1
30 55934B (=) R eyl e (Rl i eGSR 1
31 556063 < Filter:-sliel cap e T e SR e e e, 1
32 53T66A i VbRt VIOl e e et R B A S (R 1
33 101348 VOUSRING o La0atd sl sissaiians 1
34 57129A Cap = OlLfiller .. . i i e et et e e eeT wiele | R WaiTe 1
35 101148 A0 I B T g s R T e e Py R T DD Dy D e e 1
36 57565 Cover Assy -Sparkplug. . ............ S L TS e T A 1
37 Oiler Tank and Fuel Tank Assy (See Figure 3) R e e b R 1
38 53399E Cover ~Crankcase bottom,, v .ov suin v snis v v Sl s vl & 1
39 58166A Gasket = BoHOTN 1. s stivie wibiaws s aeis et ey at e a T iat 40 (AR Wy 1
40 104815 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8in.1g. (SEMS) . + v v v v v v ve v v e e e e nn s 4
41 101326 Nut - Hex hd 10-24, ., ..... ... 2
42 104815 Screw - Hexhd1024x7/8m.1g.(SEMS)................... 3
43 101191 Nubi =i Hex: 10-24 /00l whodar o I e b D 3
44 60130 StarteriAssyi(See Figure &) i i i e o e e 1
45 50581A Guard - Sawdust.......................... ...... 1
53488 Fan HouSing ASSY + v v v v v v v v v v v e 1
46 103672 . Screw - Hex hd 8-32 x 1/2 in. lg {SEMS T O O N B T AR g 1
47 53490 . WireAssy -Btopswiteh . ..o v vivvn o 1
48 59592 : Contact - Switch ... .. S Sy e 1
49 59591 : Base = Bwileh: o o v v Gameniseas o R R s 1
50 100057 s Lockwasher -No.8internal . ... 000 veenennnna 1
51 57718 < Button ~ Switeh ; .00 o v s TP P P 1
52 Housing - Fan . ...........(Order Fan Housing Assy #53488) 1
53 101179 Nut—Hex‘?/le e T e e N RS AR 1
54 101270 Washer - Special . . .... R et 1
55 36144B Pin - Starterpawl ....coqe0aoe Rl A O R e 2
56 24093 Pawl - Starter...... R R aPRb VinER ok il e Ve o e e e : 2
* 615454 Baffle Assy - Spark arrester (Alternate)

This list is continued on page 5 3



MODEL
300

SERIAL NO. 20001 & UP

Figure 2. Starter and Crankcase Cover Assemblies



MODEL
300

FIGURE 1. ENGINE EXPLODED VIEW — GENERAL (CONT) At N 200018 UP

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
57 50582 SDFING = PAWL rvve o wlure smesie. i o, ehato s o0 S 3w e Sl St s 2
58 48785D Flywheel Ay ran s santvin . p, e i e b et e T i 1
59 103879 Keyi-sWoodruffrug sesios sm wasy sivmiisn i e o SR EEIEEER 1
60 102289 gcrew = Hex'hd. 105243 3/d in 15 Ui et S e e 4
61 102189 WasHers=/Plain:sel Quuaioiohbe bendiit fa chli o LS St s L i e 3
62 55494 Serews— Sealing# 0 S lndiniiini s e e B 2
63 5T7126A Crankcase Cover Assy (See Figure 2) . .. v v v i vt e o oo oo ve e 1
64 100882 Screw - Hex hd. 1/4-20 x 3/4 in. lg ........................ 2
65 100004 Washer = Platn Lidan: oo s o i i e e Dl 2
66 104435 Screw - Oval hd. 10-24 x 1-3/4 in. 1g ....................... 1
67 Cover and Airbox Assy (See Figure 4) . . . . v oo v v v v e e e e v 1
68 110127 Screw - Hex hd. 10-24 x 7/8 in. 1g. (SEMS). « « v v v v v v v v e veevnns 4
69 101191 Nuti=rHex 10=24d0 o wu oo sriss ARt ves s e e 1
70 50041 Brace = Handle s, o fi vt et sbate s s s IS HERS R ST S 1
71 Reed Plate Assy and Insulator (See Figure 4) . .. ... .... .0 .. ... 1
72 Powerhead Assy (See FigUTe 6) v v v v v vt vt v v e e e ot e e e ennns 1

FIGURE 2. STARTER AND CRANKCASE COVER ASSEMBLIES

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

60130 S) R YT b VRNt L e o e o e S RS e s 1

1 57232 g Plate -:Starterchandle s 0y o v i taa sn s 5im ead, ahil . 1
2 104396 v Serew - Pan hd 10=24'%:3/4 0, 1@ /0 e ss i s site seetirasaias, 2
3 60647 . Ol i e b g % Wi G RSO S ey DT D Ao P e e 1
4 57231 . Cup.=-Starter handles ;o ook v v aain el s linrines: 1
5 57230 . Handle: — BEarter ™ . sii viviviie eiece sowiaie sisl sk o sie e s sl 1
6 101136 A e SRR s e R P i e e e R S M i T 5 1
7 28716 .  Rope - Starter ................................... 1
8 57535 : Bushing:=Starter base st ot i 08 als ieias e o avais & 2
9 57792 i Drum.— Startar = e e i i il s s v ehyes anene e 1
10 51665 . YT S JEiach T LT ha s bl Tl iy ol P o e e e e e R A 1
11 57790 2 Ratehel = Starter ' cii vunai Sy vl e s vy slsmaie sliiiers 1
12 60646 B BT LY, o ety At siae e r e e P, 1
13 50671 Retzuner =Breaker DoX COVer i sl un Gl ot 1
14 50588A G OVer: = BreakeT i DOX, ' st riiidie: et Colii ee e s et ke S e U e e s s a2
15 50589A Gaglel = B eale r DO T L et s iariel sty el ol 1
16 100251 Mk = HeX B=32 o\ i aremis Shame sisie . stes S9eay s Soriete a 1
17 100057 Lockwasher = No B iinternal s e e Tl s s o el (5 1
18 50381A Insulator.~ Breaker'terminglii ./ o s vl ivo sty shamive ses 1
19 103672 Screw - 8-32 x 1/2 in. T (SENIE) A N TR o i s 1
20 50076A BreakeI ABSY i o & Tamy shade it renv Siaia i s ey i ey 1
21 50664 B R e I L s e e L e g 1
22 103672 Serew! = 8=32'x 1/2.in: 1g. (SEMS) iruis v sois 5 i wimini avars o 5 7 1
23 50074 CONAENSEY o) ain sivie s stmils siiate wsinba Cal nibios §560E WieiETy veaiie o sibiy sheTese e 1
24 51240 Gaskebi=Crankease & & v sivh S o i s i S vt e, 1
25 100824 Bearing — Ballio s o sao ase cid e aeiv b e s0sie e ST sas T s 1
57126A AN CaS e O OV BT A S e ehsirta wiiees s g o T b e L L e etll) 1

26 50663 3 Seali=0ilien s a pae s S B e R e e e 1
27 54184 4 WHDET i EBIE it iy vt siime Timsis wi e c e b s S bR P ERC 1
28 101326 5 Nuki=Hex I0=24 e o S i e i et b T s e 2
29 Cover - Crankcase. .. .. (Order Crankcase Cover Assy #57126A) 1



MODEL

300

SERIAL NO. 20001 & UP

Figure 3. Oiler Tank and Fuel Tank Assemblies



-

FIGURE 3. OILER TANK AND FUEL TANK ASSEMBLIES

MODEL
300

SERIAL NO. 20001 & UP

Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 104396 Screw = Pan:htt 10224 X 374800 LE, ovhv wran snies siimn shviils e 4 oo 10
2 60781 LSRN v i 1 Bt 1 R A e eMTb el S e b i e ) 1
3 50034B Gasketi=1Fueltanle « ohoraeis vor e e s e e R e 1
4 50124A Filter=Fueltanks, .ol o o amt i o oiie sy o somes i e didac i 1
5 50082 Hose = Fueke i e ta ity 50t Lo, S e T e ey S SRS S 1
6 57840 Screw Assy —Sealifig b o v sy v v ion s Sien s e 3
7 50569 SerewsAgsyd=iBenlingatid L e S e e v Bl o) 1
8 101056: O R T B e e D e o e e S R e et 1
9 63122 8= a 8 B = o e 1
10 24104A T e 801 030y 1] o) s e N S s i e e Rl S R 1
11 18349A Bpring = OLerEce & sival v % won s T i e st e 1
12 100010 BPine—{Gottersl/ 161/ 2 LB hr st il s ] e 1
13 104395 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 X 5/8 10, 1. v v v v v vt vt vt ot e e en e 6
14 0T114A Coveri= 0l rtank el Sas i e e T R U e 1
15 57152 Gagltetr=tEO1latanit caver o i o e T S Rt N A L e 1
16 57279 Bereen: Ol an b e e s s st 8 1
17 55494 Screw Assy = Bealing .l Ll Riii M e v st srei S ey 3
18 101326 NHE e () = s A e e D o AR S e 3
19 5T112A Tanke=Giler e A R e e e e bl e 1
20 57147 Gasket=c Ol ek ol v e e e L T 1
21 103814 Serew = Hex hdv10-24 /% 5/8/In; 18, i i o0 et i v oviares e e 3
22 62339A Plate = Pulse pumpy oo 00 e e s il i i s e s ey 1
23 623388 Gaskelz=tBulsemimps s tfomama el e B e e e e 1
24 63034 BPring:i=Checle ¥alVe .1 il v vniie o siaiatviatie sraraiel vstia o v Sarad 1
25 100071 Balls=Gheeleyalveis: s ismmt, b Ly e O s B 1
62154A FueliTankiassyiat oot sl ier s e i g i o o ol 1
26 61437 . Bolt="Bar mounting . oo i i el v it v s e sodn 2
27 51439 ItoTsd vad k3ot Srih Vot RS PR e RN SR o B i e e L A T 1
28 28042 Tube = Buel hose i iimliuin v s 5 rms wivh Sans e ey 3 1
29 62216 {0 T ISB IR TV o S ne ) el L e g e SR ol S COMIe e e 2
30 100071 Ball:=.Checkivalve l-ooio: e sow v o ol Sy dbam b sy 1
31 110327 Ring = Ball Tetatier ., ... s e sootive s e bt Gl Llr 1
32 o o Tank =Fuel s s voa o o0 (Order Fuel Tank Assy #62154A) 1
33 60601A Giasket ~Tueltanle: o ohon in it s arand g v Gl BEERT 1



MODEL
300

SERIAL NO. 20001 & UP

Figure 4. Cover and Airbox Assemblies



MODEL
300

SERIAL NO. 20001 & UP

FIGURE 4. COVER AND AIRBOX ASSEMBLIES

Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
60342 Cover Assy - Adr ClERHEY s+ o os 1o sia i oot s 1
1 60242 Knob - Air cleaner cover . . . 5 AL . . 1
2 Cover - Air cleaner......... (Orcler Assy#60342) 1
3 62783 Plate - Name ....... T TS i R saere Baa ha e ad e e SN 1
4 57218 Trim. - Air cleaner cover . ... ... voonv v IR 3 ak
5 55497 Screen - Air cleaner ...... s o 2
6 50742 Clamp - Fuel hose..... : SO T Sy e 1
7 50097 Hose =:Fuel .. .h: iu0 P 5 (RN A b 2
8 53539 Screw - Hex hd 1/4 20x15/161n.l'g.. ...... T DL ) 2
9 103242 Nut - Hex 1/4-20. woniatat arie B e S e e e PRy s A b T 1
10 50123B Gasket - Adapter toAlrbox........ Ty e g LS 1
11 50686A Adapter - Carburetor ............ e S B oD 1
12 55519A Gasket - Carburetor ........ R L T T B o e 1
13 50687D Carburetor Assy (See Figure 5) P ) P g B Ay 1
14 50776 Screw - Special. 1
15 101556 Pin—Roll................ e e A e A RO L B S 1
16 50777B Button'=/Choke iin oo wiviie s vin s oo St 1
17 57134 PushRod -Choke . .......... T 1
18 57866A Pushrod:-1Qilert sl e st s BN s = e - e e Sy 1
19 505918 Butlon —i0iler. . ...l i ey e v s R o et 1
20 55449A Wagher = Felt S e s e N R R e S 1
21 50218A Thsert = Handle il m i o s s s s o e e e b 1
62488 Airbox Assy .. .... S e 1
22 36499 - Spring - Throttle........... SR o e e e R 1
23 60237 Grommet - Throttle. . ......... S A e e 1
24 50684 v Rod7=2ThrotEle sttt st A i Ui st ni, 1
25 104501 < | Retainer - TrIgRer PN oh oo s s e o s e . 1
26 50507 3 Pini=VEriggerfOepfAta werr it swi neim (2 e S0 5 % 1
27 50091B . e e raite e gl SRS o 2
28 57105 . Grommet - Carburetor control R P PR e e e 1
29 103740 estscrew - Hex hd 8230 678 inislpess 0L e e 2
30 51480 3 Liockplate! o st LG o s e i e R AR 1
31 57658A sesiGlampr=-Reed U RReaises—cs S s 0 i LT oy SR 1
32 53686A . Deflector - Fuel . .oiv v o o aias e 8 e s 1
33 48593 i Valve = e ed e e s SR e 1
34 53685C S Plate —Reedy o i nn el e naa i T of Mede Wravai e 1
35 63067 g Tube = Read plate-titni il e i T O e S 1
36 5T145A . Gasket—Airbox................................. 1
37 62834 . Insulator - Reed plate ......... s . 1
38 : Airbox.................... (OrderA1rboxAssy#62488) 1



MODEL
300

SERIAL NO. 20001 & UP

2120 28

10

Figure 5. Carburetor



FIGURE 5. CARBURETOR

MODEL

300

SERIAL NO.20001 & UP

Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
50687D Carburetor Assy ............ 3 LI e T e PP YA TEE Y ot - 1
1 *50799 i Screw - Idle speed regu]atmg R e S W T 5 1
2 *51705 Spring - Idle speed regulating screw ........ R TR e A 1
3 *50797 . Screw - Fuel filter cover ............. Sy aRe e e Ry 1
4 50798 : Gasket - Fuel filter cover . ... .. S e o R e e 1
5 50796 Cover - Fuel filter...... T L e ; 1
6 51704 Gasket - Fuel filter cover ........ s I e ; 1
7 *53717 5 Filter Element - Fuel............ P e L B SR ]
8 53565 . Gasket:—. Fuel filter{ .0 L Llsr mos o S ey U ST e e 1
9 51597 Screw - Fuel pump body . . ... AT e AT G By S 6
10 50670 Body - Fuel pump. .. .. Sitaiie b e R e a7 b SRy e o al
11 53164 Diaphragm - Fuelpump ............... Cieataeted Seoe i s 1
12 51594 Gasket - Fuel'pump' oo oh o wiil v vt onis b s AT A e e oo 1
13 51592 Cover - Diaphragm .............. e b g A 1
14 *51590A Diaphragm Assy .......... A D DT et e e 1
15 51591A : Gasket - Diaphragm . . ........... o e e TS I e 1 g 1
16 53813 Shutteri="Choke At oo Nl o P VI e e i ; 1
17 53814 Shaft and Lever - Choke .......... renE i At s o e 1
18 51586 Spring - Choke shaft return......... b TS e st S 4% 1
19 *51719 5 Screw - Throttle governor lever. . . e S amatais 3 1
20 100261 : Lockwasher ....... o B R AT S ! e 1
21 51718 i Lever - Throttle governor ....... S e e s s 1
22 *51T717 ; Screw - Throttle shaft elip. . . ...... S D e e L e . 1
23 *100252 n Lockwasher ....... aliadie Jien o et say ok salle ‘ot 5 T T Al 1
24 51716 . Clip - Throttle shaft .......... 0 pei e el i 1
25 *51721 ! Screw - Throttle shutter . ... ........... s T e 1
26 51720 5 shutters=iThrottle TR Scacum iR S e Sk e 1
27 50803A 4 Throttle Shaft and Lever . ... ........... R R MR S, 1
28 *51702 . Needle Assy - Idle adjustment . ......... A A 1
29 51703 ; ; ORI e Sk 1
30 *51710 : Screw - Inlet control lever plmon P e R Al e S ) ! 1
31 *51709 4 Lever —iInleticontroll or L o efsa oW T il Ly A 1
32 *51T11 s Spring - Inlet tension , . .. ...... .00 Siie B el i 1
33 *51707A Seat and Needle Assy .. ........... T O o D Sl e SRS 1
34 51708 5 Gasketi=+Inletigeat e 20 o e L St e e B T 1
35 51589 - Drain Screw - Dlaphragm chamber ........... ol el b 1
36 50785 Stud - Air cleaner attachment ........... 3 T TR 1
37 50786A Gasket - Studi: s el il s s A St i . 1
50779C . Body and Needle Assy - Carburetor ....... P S e e 1
38 *53718 ; 5 Needle Assy - Main adjustment. . . . . 7 o) eiihtam Al s St 1
39 51703 NONRINg el et e 4 A N SN 1
40 *57653 Plug < Channelicup ' . viv: eiris o oie o A 5 e 1
41 57652 Ring - Retainer ............ i O O T T S e 1
42 57651 . . Bereen. UL EE D T o Tt A N SO A R e L i o 1
43 *¥515683 s : Plug:=Welch, o oo i . Fo A oo e o e i 1
44 51715 : Buehing =-Shatt «v. . e sl s s o i e ] 2
45 Body. . ... . N fasite (Order Carburetor Body Assy #507'?9(3) 1
*50806 Gasket and Packing Set . SEn T e o do o v i 1
53719 RepairaParts liter s oo iy oy « sieinssnussbeliva S A (e T s 1

*Indicates part in Repair Parts Kit #53719.

11



MODEL
300

SERIAL NO. 20001 & UP

12

TFigure 6. Powerhead Assembly

0



MODEL
300

SERIAL NO. 20001 & UP

FIGURE 6. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 104815 Screw - Hex hd 10-32 x 7/8 in. 1g. .. ... ] Bt B p et 2
2 102189 Washer - Plain #10. . . .. s O L e e R i R e 2
3 57225 Wire Assy ~tPrimary:, ., il e s G it Sl 1
4 51253 Retainer.— Coil i voa s wni 5o e Ll A ‘ 2
5 51251 Lamination ASSy . . ¢ivien s san s wrew R TR e e et 1

55949A CoiliandiTerminalrASayse. )2 Col CAE Sinp s e S S e o D 1
6 101883 Wire Assy - Ground . .......... A Ry B e Eut . l
T 52547 - Wire Assy - Spark plug. R e L e e e T 1
8 55060 2 ; Boot - Spark plug. el Lt e e e s o e 1
9 55061 Connector s & sl Snp iy en S e e e 1
10 55617 N1pple - Spark plug WHTE ot i Nt e da s e s 1
11 ; COILABSY ol v my (Order Coil and Termmal Assy #55949A) 1
12 Spark Plug 14MM. B e e e e S . 1
53941A PistoncAssrliaaiiey L s ol B GO e e e £ e 5 1
13 55123 . Ring Set - Plston A AR ey R i O DD i 1
14 101206 Bearing s et lilool L e 1
15 104378 Bearing (closed end) O Lo T e e e L I Dot i) 1
16 PIstON L. v vl o AR {Order Piston Assy #53941A) 1
17 47903 Connecting Rod Assy .......... I e T e el Mg R E 1
18 60210A Screw - Socket hd 10- 32 x5/8 m lg s S Al P R 2
19 102742 . Roller - Needle ........ i s e e e o 24
20 62831 PNt Riston e s s R Yarl S Qtilin. ap e s 1
21 60313A Crankshaft .. .. .... sinia e R S S N AT e e 1
22 57736 Seall=sPushrodii=s s, in Ll o A e e : : 1
23 100824 Beatring —:Ball ' ot P e Sl o b R s e P 1
62707 Crankcase Assy ........ P e e s A e e O 1
24 104432 . Seal -~ 0dli s v v VA Pl e il ) S s s 1
25 18556A ; Retainer - Nut......... EEST S o g O o= s TR i 6
26 105394 S DNt =sHexT/4-=0 070, Eo0s =8 iSie SR 6
27 28053 . Retainer - Nut. ..... SR RN R R e et e e 2
28 101326 . Nut-Hex10-24 ..,....... W T R e 3 2
29 110034 " Insert - Taplok ...... O T YT e i R T T R 2
30 110179 Plug - Expansion....... el s e s i 3
31 Erankeage Srpar ek L (Order Cra.nkcase Assy #62707) 1
OVERSIZE PISTON ASSEMBLY
Part Units

Number Nomenclature Per Assy
53942A Piston Assy 0.010 in. oversize. . . . . .. v oo v u v .. e R o e 1
55124 . Ring Set 0. 010 in. oversize...... .11 T oy R AT 1
101206 - Bearing s ot vt i R e P A e e S e o L 1
104378 5 Bearing (closed end). . ..... ocin S e ety Caty N T T e 1
53943A Piston Assy 0. 020 in. oversize ...... T e s B s e oz 5 1
55125 Ring Set 0. 020 in. oversize ... .. SRt e ol e 1
101206 Bearing 25 o o v i o e Tl e M) : R e e 1
104378 Bearing (cloged end)i .| i by sibte e sabal b batetl NI 1
53944A Piston Assy 0. 030 in. oversize ..... B R e : 1
55126 . Ring Set 0. 030 in. oversize...... R s P T AR O s o 1
101206 Bearinmisisitek e smid e ni ae §a e e e wa T ey 1
104378 Bearing (closed end) .............................. 1

13



MODEL
300

SERIAL NO. 20001 & UP

ASSEMBLY

/-\
TYPICAL McCULLOCH
CHAIN 1

14

Figure 7.

Clutch Guard - Bar and Chain Assemblies



MODEL

300
SERIAL NO. 20001 & UP
FIGURE 7. CLUTCH GUARD — BAR AND CHAIN ASSEMBLIES
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
60133A suardeassy =Olatch 2o o e 1
1 62057 - Screw - Fil hd 1/4-28 x 3-1/2 in. M S e 1
2 52207C 2 Nub - Ban SdIUBHAR. &l bW o sl W et 1
3 100004 cWashereBlaind/Aine Lo Sarinnien R B L R 1
4 105686 i EinisCotans. Sotn s s iNeim ioe] 5 i ciling 1
b 60134 5 SHardis Cliteh o forn i 0l R R D i el B EIEE Bl B 1
6 50361 Baase Slarne liardefiod =1 ol onie el IONEESES, im i bias 1
51403B Baves Hand faced =110 ol o e o VR Re e & 0 BT 1
52551 DAn < Fland fardenedi=: 1810 . (0 S ONESRS S0 e S 1
51405A DatiR Ao fatod < 1B lind e AR SR ENREE G R e 1
51407A Bar o Hard faced = 24, i ol WU LG SO il e 1
51409A Dargaitird taced o 80 tnooiny s nois O e O nESTo N St ey 1
50607 Laminated Bar - Flame hardened - 12 Ty e R R 1
50606 Laminated Bar = Hard faced =iy Un D I 0D i s e 1
50347 Laminated Bar - Flame hardened - 1B An. e o s e 1
50346 Laminated Bar - Hard faced - 18 R s e 1
50348 Laminated Bar - Hara faced Siad a5 Sl il e 1
T Typical McCulloch Chain Assy
8 . Master Pin
9 . Rivet
10 3 Master Side Link
11 . Side Link
12 i Cutter - Left side
13 . Cutter - Right side
14 . Center Link

TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES

Part
Number Nomenclature
*51445A Wrench and Screwdriver Combination
*61390 Owner's Manual of Operating Instructions
56625B Chain Maintenance Manual
61330 Kit - 5-Tooth Spike
61331 Kit - 4-Tooth Spike

*Items furnished with each saw.

1E



The policy of McCulloch Corporation is one of continual improvement in
design, manufacturing and engineering advancement wherever possible
to assure still finer two-cycle power tools. Hence, specifications, equip-
ment, colors, design and manufacturer's suggested list prices are subject
to change without notice and McCulloch Corporation reserves the right
to make such changes without prior notification or obligation to backfit or
supply backfit components for units previously shipped from the factory.




